### 503773504 04/07/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3820149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	03/31/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRACHTE BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	314 WILBURN ROAD	
City:	SUN PRAIRIE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53590	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6961707	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-562-1637

**Email:** vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

**Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL L. DEVER **Address Line 1:** 301 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0086366-000004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL L. DEVER	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Dever/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2016	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=jpmorgan-trachte building systems patent release#page1.tif source=jpmorgan-trachte building systems patent release#page2.tif source=jpmorgan-trachte building systems patent release#page3.tif

PATENT 503773504 REEL: 038380 FRAME: 0566

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Chase hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the patents listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated August 29, 2007 executed by Company in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2007 at Reel 019781, Frame 0318.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 038380 FRAME: 0567 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Chase has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Sho Copy IT
Name: John in Fredrich
Its: Clear & Volk Construction

Signature Page to Patent Release

PATENT REEL: 038380 FRAME: 0568

# SCHEDULE I

PATENT	PATENT NO.	FILING DATE
Interactive Self-Storage Rental System and Method	6,961,707	06/11/01

PATENT REEL: 038380 FRAME: 0569

**RECORDED: 04/07/2016**